Wabash County Plan Commission

Wabash County Courthouse • One West Hill Street, Suite 205 Wabash, IN 46992

(260) 563-0661 ext. 1252, 1267 • plandirector@wabashcounty.in.gov

Wabash County Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting

Date: Tuesday, July 25, 2023

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor

Board Members: Dan Dale, Patty Lengel, Mark Milam, Joe Vogel, Jerry Younce

Staff: Larry Thrush, Board Attorney; Brian Campbell, Plan Director; Amanda Lyons, Administrative Assistant

<u>Agenda</u>

- Call to Order, 7:00 p.m.
- Roll Call
- Review minutes of the June 27, 2023 meeting
- Variance #11, Pierceton Trucking, variance from the front or roadway setback, Pleasant Twp.
- Variance #12, David Bowman, variance to split more than one parcel of less than 20 acres within a five-year period, Lagro Twp.
- Variance #13, Milliner Farms LLC David Milliner, variance to split more than one parcel of less than 20 acres within a five-year period, Liberty Twp.
- Complaints Update
- Any other business to be brought before the Board

Sincerely,

Brian Campbell

Brian Campbell Director, Wabash County Plan Commission